www.ittcannon.com 229
Dimensions are shown in inches (millimeters).
Dimensions subject to change.
Standard Circular Connectors                                                                 CGE
Conector Design - CGE
How To Order - CGE
SERIES
CGE - ITT Cannon Prefix
3 AWG
0 AWG
000 AWG
250 MCM
400 MCM
H2 -
H5 -
H9 -
H15 -
H24 -
F - Spring contact
Z - Cylindrical contact
Standard - 180˚
W            -  120˚
- Bayonet coupling
- Through holes in flange
- Adapter for heat shrink boots, met-
  ric size crimp contact
- Rear panel mounting, four threaded
  holes, metric size crimp contact
- Same as 04, however with four
  thourgh holes
- shielded version, metric size crimp
  contact
- Thread bolt termaination, front panel
  mounting, 0-ring for sealing be-
  tween wall and receptacle (only for
  style CGE2EB)
05
03
04
04-05
14
16
B
0     - Wall mounting receptacle with mounting
         flange
1     - Cable connecting plug
2     - Box mounting receptacle with mounting
         flange
6     - Straight plug
8     - 90˚ angle plug
E     - Environmental, class JP 07, according to
          DIN 40050
16H2        - Shell size 16, 1 contact H2
18H5        - Shell size 18, 1 contact H5
22H9        - Shell size 22, 1 contact H9
28H15      - Shell size 28, 1 contact H15
32H24      - Shell size 32, 1 contact H24
16 - 18 - 22 - 28 - 32
SHELL STYLE
CLASS
SHELL SIZE
CONTACT ARRANGEMENT
CONTACT SIZE
SERIES
CGE
SPRING
RING
SPRING
RING
INSULATOR
REAR SIDE
O RING
O RING
Receptacle CGE2...B-04
Plug CGE6...B-03